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Kathleen Atencio 
Preparedness Unit Chief 

303-312-6803 
atencio.kathie@epa.gov  

Barb Nisley 
Program Support 
Database Support 

303-312-6558 
nisley.barbara@epa.gov  

Joseph Byron 
CR-ERNS Coordinator 

ERNS Coordinator 
OSC Support 

Mine Impound Inspector 
303-312-6496 

byron.joseph@epa.gov   

 

Luke Chavez 
Exercise Coordinator 
Outreach Coordinator 

START DPO 
303-312-6512 

chavez.luke@epa.gov   

 Bernadette Rose 
Preparedness Proj Mgr 

SERC/TERC/LEPC 
Assistance 

RCP/ACP Updates 
303-312-6072 

rose.bernadette@epa.gov  

 

Richard Graham 
Radiation Expert 
Radio-Ecologist 
Eco-Toxicologist 
303-312-7080 

graham.richardv@epa.gov   

 Bradley Miller 
CEPP/EPCRA Coord. 
RMP Program Coord. 

CAMEO/TIER 2 Submit 
Training Coordinator 

303-312-6483 
miller.bradley@epa.gov   

 
Melissa Payan 

Oil/SPCC Program  Coord. 
Oil/FRP Program  Coord. 

303-312-6511 
rosas.melissa@epa.gov   

 
Gina Cristiano 

EPA Homeland Security Coord. 
RRT/RSC Coordinator 

303-312-6431 
cristiano.gina@epa.gov   

John Marshall 
Homeland Security Support 
HAZMAT Training Coord. 

Outreach to First Responders 
303-312-7026 

marshall.john@epa.gov   

 
David Lennon 
Oil/SPCC Inspector 

303-312-6801 
lennon.david@epa.gov  

 

Jim Peterson 
RMP Support/Outreach 

Oil/SPCC Inspector 
303-312-6568 

peterson.jim@epa.gov   

 Dave Peck 
State Liaison to MT, ND, CO, UT 

EPCRA Outreach 
SERC/TERC/LEPC Outreach 

303-312-6545 
peck.dove@epa.gov   

Ray Figueroa 
State Liaison to WY, SD, CO 

EPCRA Outreach 
SERC/TERC/LEPC Outreach 

303-312-6383 
figueroa.raymond@epa.gov   

 
Jerry Blank 
Oil/SPCC Support 

Data Analyst 
303-312-6840 

blank.jerry@epa.gov  


